
MONROE COUNTY - 7th Class 

Formed on April 1, 1836 from parts of Northampton and Pike Counties 

Boroughs 

Town Laid Out 

Name of Borough Incorporated or Settled 

Delaware Water Gap 1889 s 1793 
East Stroudsburg May 23, 1870 s 1737 
Mount Pocono 1927 

Stroudsburg Feb. 6, 1815 1810 

Second Class Townships 

Name of Township 

Barrett 

Che s tnuthill 

Coolbaugh 
Eldr ed 

Hamilton 
Paradise 
Pocono 

Polk 

Price 
Ross 

Smithfield 

Stroud 

T obyhanna 
Tunkhannock 

Incorporated 

1859 

Sept. 1763 

Sept. 10, 1851 

1848 
1816 

1846 

1830 
1877 

1748 

Jan. 22, 1817 

1830 
1856 

Settled 

1764 

1742 

1720 
1750 

1760 

1770 

1725 

Incorporated From 

Stroud Township 
Coolbaugh Township 

Incornorated From 

Price and Paradise Twps. 

Ross Township 

Price Township 
Incorporated while part of 
Northampton County 
Chestnuthill Township 

Smithfield Township 
Hamilton and Ches tnuthill 
Townships 

Incorporated while part of 
Bucks County 
Incorporated while part of 

Northampton County 
Coolbaugh Township 
Coolbaugh Township 
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