MONROE COUNTY - 7th Class

Formed on April 1, 1836 from parts of Northampton and Pike Counties

Boroughs

Name of Borough	Incorporated			Town Laid Out or Settled		Incorporated From
Delaware Water Gap East Stroudsburg Mount Pocono Stroudsburg	•		1889 1870 1927 1815	-	1793 1737 1810	Stroud Township Coolbaugh Township

Second Class Townships

Name of Township	Incorpora	ted	Settled	Incorporated From
Barrett		1859	1764	Price and Paradise Twps.
Chestnuthill	Sept.	1763		
Coolbaugh				
Eldred	Sept. 10,	1851	1742	Ross Township
Hamilton				
Paradise		1848	1720	Price Township
Pocono		1816	1750	Incorporated while part of
				Northampton County
Polk		1846	1760	Chestnuthill Township
Price		1830		Smithfield Township
Ross		1877	1770	Hamilton and Chestnuthill
				Townships
Smithfield		1748	1725	Incorporated while part of
				Bucks County
Stroud	Jan. 22,	1817		Incorporated while part of
				Northampton County
Tobyhanna		1830		Coolbaugh Township
Tunkhannock		1856		Coolbaugh Township

Frederic A. Godcharles, Pennsylvania, Political, Governmental, Military and Civil: Political and Civil History Volume (New York: American Historical Society, Inc., 1933).

I. Daniel Rupp, <u>History of Northampton</u>, <u>Lehigh</u>, <u>Monroe</u>, <u>Carbon and Schuylkill Counties</u>, (Harrisburg, Pa.: Hickok and Cantine, Printers, 1845).